

## EU Declaration of Conformity in accordance with Regulation (EU) 2016/425

The manufacturer or his authorized agent established within the Community

UVEX ARBEITSSCHUTZ GMBH Würzburger Straße 181 - 189 D-90766 Fürth

hereby declares in their sole responsibility that the following product

article number: 9320112

megasonic black

complies with the provisions of Regulation (EU) 2016/425 and complies with the national standards, implemented by the harmonized standards EN 166:2001, EN 170:2002 and is identical with the PPE, which is the object of the certificate issued by the named notified body for the EU type examination certificate for the type examination.

The notified body

DIN CERTCO Gesellschaft für Konformitätsbewertung mbH Notified Body 0196 Alboinstraße 56 D-12103 Berlin

carried out the EU type examination and issued the EU type examination certificates no. C6261W/R2 of 2022-06-24, C6262W/R13 of 2023-10-16.

Signature for and on behalf of UVEX ARBEITSSCHUTZ GMBH, Würzburger Straße 181 - 189, D-90766 Fürth

UVEX ARBEITSSCHUTZ GmbH

alal Mill

i.A. Gerhard Dietl Product Management Eyewear Fürth, 2024-03-20

i.V. Cil

Dr. Florian Kühnlein Head of PGM Eyewear Fürth, 2024-03-20

UVEX ARBEITSSCHUTZ GMBH Würzburger Straße 181 - 189, D-90766 Fürth T +49.(0)800.66 44-891 F +49.(0)800.66 44-892 E serviceteam@uvex.de I uvex-safety.de

**Sitz der Gesellschaft:** Fürth, Amtsgericht Fürth, HRB 399 Geschäftsführer: Stefan Brück (CEO) Martin Leusmann Stefan Wehner

protecting people